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Online Voter Registration (OVR)

" OVR authorized, B OVR available [l Limited OVR
not yet implemented

* North Dakota does not have voter registration at all.

OVR not offered

Electronic Absentee System: Since 2010 Montana’s military and overseas citizen electors can apply
for a ballot, receive a precinct-specific ballot, vote their ballot and return their ballot online through
the Electronic Absentee System. A secure system trusted to ensure and uphold the integrity of the
voting process. Passing HB 48 would allow our military voters, specifically those overseas to have
year round access to the online registration process.

Electronic Services: Currently Montanans can file taxes, pay utility bills, mortgages and car
payments online. They can do banking online, make purchases and sign important documents all
through secure electronic systems.

Cost Savings: Arizona reports cost savings by eliminating the data entry process for county
employees that a paper-based system requires, as well as increased accuracy in its voter rolls.
Arizona reports the costs associated with a paper registration are $0.83, while the cost of an online
registration is $0.03.
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Additional Resources:

Online Voter Registration: The Bipartisan Trend in Elections
National Conference of State Legislatures
http://www.ncsl.org/podcasts2/webinar_archives/111213 ncsl.wmv

J. Alex Halderman on Cybersecurity for Online Voter Registration

National Conference of State Legislatures
http://www.ncsl.org/research/elections-and-campaigns/itnerview-j-alex-halderman-online-registration.aspx

Contact information for states with online voter registration:

ARIZONA (R)

Hon. Michele Reagan
(602) 542-0681
mreagan@azsos.gov

CALIFORNIA (D)

Hon. Alex Padilla

(916) 653-6814
secretary.padilla@sos.ca.gov

COLORADO (R)

Hon. Wayne Williams

(303) 894-2200
wayne.williams@sos.state.co.us

CONNECTICUT (D)
Hon. Denise Merrill
(860) 509-6200
denise.merrill@ct.gov

DELAWARE (D)

Hon. Jeffrey Bullock
(302) 739-4111
jeff.bullock@state.de.us

GEORGIA

HON. Brian Kemp (R)
(404) 656-2881
bpkemp@so0s.ga.gov

ILLINOIS

Hon. Jesse White (D)
(217) 785-3000
jessewhite@ilsos.net

INDIANA (R)

Hon. Connie Lawson
(317) 232-6531
cwlawson@s0s.in.gov

KANSAS (R)

Hon. Kris Kobach

(785) 296-4564
kris.kobach@sos.ks.gov

LOUISIANA (R)

Hon. Tom Schedler

(225) 922-2880
tom.schedler@sos.la.gov

MARYLAND (D)

Hon. John Wobensmith
(410) 974-5521
dimdsos_sos@maryland.gov

MINNESOTA (D)
Hon. Steve Simon

(651) 296-2803
steve.simon@state.mn.us

MISSOURI (D)

Hon. Jason Kander
(573) 751-4936
jason@jasonkander.com

NEVADA (D)

Hon. Barbara Cegavske
(775) 684-5708
bkcegavske @so0s.nv.gov

NEW YORK (D)

Hon. Cesar Perales

(518) 473-2492
helen.wilbard@dos.ny.gov

OREGON (D)

Hon. Kate Brown

(503) 986-1523
kate.brown@state.or.us

SOUTH CAROLINA (R)
Hon. Mark Hammond
(803) 734-2170
mhammond@s0s.5c.gov

UTAH (R)

Hon. Spencer Cox
(801) 538-1000
spencercox@utah.gov

VIRGINIA (D)
Hon. Levar Stoney
(804) 786-2441

WASHINGTON (R)

Hon. Kim Wyman

(360) 902-4151
kim.wyman@sos.wa.gov

DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA
Hon. Lauren Vaughan
(202) 727-6306
lauren.vaughan@dc.gov




